WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: GLORIA MCCOY GREVE P.O. BOX 223 SOUTH LAKE TAHOE, CA 96156

Escrow No. M77802DC R.P.T.T. 196.30

Based on full value Based on full value less liens

INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged VIRGINIA B. DANIELS, as Trustee of the DANIELS TRUST, DATED MAY 13, 1991

(GRANTOR), does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to GLORIA MCCOY GREVE, an unmarried woman, as her sole and separate property

(GRANTEE),

all that real property in the County of DOUGLAS , State of Nevada, being Assessor's Parcel Number 1320-29-214-029, specifically described as: All those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6, as shown on Official Map of WINHAVEN UNIT NO. 2, PHASE B, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 14, 1990, In Book 990, Page 1935, as Document No. 234655.

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/23 interest in and to the common area as set forth on the hereinabove referenced map.

A.P.N. 1320-29-214-029

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated November 18, 1998

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

VIRGINIA B. DANIELS,

Lawre Like, her attorney with

BY: NANCY STOKES, HER ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 19, 1998 by NANCY STOKES, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR VIRGINIA B. DANIELS



MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Daniello E. Curtis



FOR RECORDER'S USE

WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, ING.

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

'98 NOV 24 P3:10

0454955

:

BK | 198PG5865

LINDA SLATER
RECORDER
PAID DEPUTY